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Officer-in-

Date Title Venue Services Participants Meeting No.
Charge
29 May-2 June UNSCEAR: United Nations Scientific Committee on the Effects of Atomic Radiation, Vienna, VIC Malcolm Crick (ACEFRS) 120 VI150930A
64th session* C-C2 I'T
31 May-2 June CTBTO: Working Group A, 51st session Vienna, VIC Bozorgmehr Ziaran = (ACEFRS) 200 VI150643A-C
C-BRC IT
31 May-2 June INTOSAI: 24th UN/INTOSAI Symposium Vienna, VIC Silke Steiner (ACEFRS) 300 VI160346A-U
C-BRD |
6 June UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs, 60th session: Intersessional Meeting Vienna, VIC Jo Dedeyne-Amann 140 VI170780A
C-BRD
6-7 June Austrian Government: Hague Code of Conduct against Ballistic Missile Proliferation, Vienna, VIC Georg Poestinger 200 VI161074A-U
16th regular session* C-C1
7-16 June OOSA: Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space, 60th session Vienna, VIC Niklas Hedman (ACEFRS) 300 VI150909A
C-BRD I T Digital
recordings
posted in lieu
of unedited
transcripts.
12-16 June IAEA: Board of Governors Vienna, VIC Aruni Yasodha (ACEFRS) 250 A2-BG-20-
C-BRC Wijewardane I'T 53160
16 June UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Vienna, VIC Dimitri Vlassis 200 VI162291A
Corruption: Implementation Review Group: Intersessional Meeting for the Drawing of C-C3
Lots* (p.m.)
19-23 June UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Vienna, VIC Dimitri Vlassis (ACEFRS) 400 VI150914A-U
Corruption: Implementation Review Group, 8th session* C-BRD IT
22-23 June CTBTO: Preparatory Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Vienna, VIC Bozorgmehr Ziaran = (ACEFRS) 200 VI150648A-C
Organization Preparatory Commission, 48th session* C-BRC I'T
27-29 June UNIDO: Industrial Development Board, 45th session Vienna, VIC Kai Bethke (ACEFRS) 300 VI151608A-D
C-BR D IT
27-30 June UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Vienna, VIC Jo Dedeyne-Amann (EFRS) 100 VI170832A
Agencies (HONLEA) Europe, 12th session Cc-C1 I'T
3-21 July UNCITRAL: United Nations Commission on International Trade Law, 50th session Vienna, VIC Renaud Sorieul (ACEFRS) 200 VI150923A
C-BRD I TSR
* closed meeting | - Interpretation SR - Summary Records T - Translation UT - Unedited Transcripts Page: 2 of 5



10-21 July

31 July-3 August

21-23 August

21-31 August

24-25 August

6-8 September

11-13 September

11-15 September

18-22 September

18-22 September

25 September

2-5 October

2-6 October

2-6 October

* closed meeting

ICSC: International Civil Service Commission, 85th session

VIMUN: Vienna International Model United Nations (VIMUN) 2017

UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against
Corruption: Open-ended Working Group on Prevention of Corruption, 8th session

CTBTO: Working Group B, 49th session*

UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against
Corruption: Open-ended Intergovernmental Working Group on Asset Recovery,
11th session

UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against
Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on Trafficking in Persons, Especially
Women and Children, 7th session

UNODC: Conference of Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational

Organized Crime: Working Group on the Smuggling of Migrants, 4th session

|IAEA: Board of Governors

IAEA: General Conference

UNODC: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA) Africa,

27th session (tent.)

IAEA: Board of Governors

CTBTO: Advisory Group, 49th session*

UNCITRAL: Working Group Il (Dispute Settlement), 67th session (tent.)

UNODC: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Latin America

and the Caribbean, 27th session (tent.)

| - Interpretation SR - Summary Records

T - Translation

Vienna, VIC
C-C1

Vienna, VIC
C-BR D

Vienna, VIC
C-BRD

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

Vienna, VIC
C-BR D

Vienna, VIC-
M
MBR A

Vienna, VIC
C-BR D

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

Vienna, VIC-
M
M Plenary

To be det.

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

Vienna, VIC
C0270

Vienna, VIC
C-BR D

To be det.

Regina Pawlik

Michael Pfeifer

Dimitri Vlassis

Yerzhan Birtan

Dimitri Vlassis

llias Chatzis

llias Chatzis

Aruni Yasodha

Wijewardane

Aruni Yasodha
Wijewardane

Jo Dedeyne-Amann

Aruni Yasodha

Wijewardane

Yerzhan Birtan

Kate Lannan

Jo Dedeyne-Amann

UT - Unedited Transcripts

(EFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)

(ACEFRS)
IT

T

(ACEFRS)
T

(EFS)
I'T

80

250

300

250

300

180

180

250

2000

100

250

30

150

100

VI170526A

VI151627A-U

VI150917A

VI150647A

VI150915A

VI151643A

VI162601A

A2-BG-21-

53161

VI152210A

VI150899A

A2-BG-22-

53162

VI161904A

VI150924A

VI150902A
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9-11 October

11-13 October

16-20 October

23-25 October

23-27 October

24-25 October

30 October-

3 November

31 October-

17 November

6-7 November

6-10 November

7-8 November

13-15 November

13-17 November

20-22 November

20-24 November

* closed meeting

UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against
Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group of Government Experts on Technical
Assistance, 10th session

UNODC: Conference of Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational
Organized Crime: Working Group on International Cooperation: Working Group on
International Cooperation, 8th session

UNCITRAL: Working Group | (Micro-, Small- and Medium-sized Enterprises),
29th session (tent.)

CTBTO: Working Group A, 52nd session*

UNODC: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Asia and the
Pacific, 41st session (tent.)

UNODC: Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors and General Assembly Meeting of the
European Centre for Social Welfare Policy Research, 43rd session

UNODC: Meeting for the Purpose of Defining the Specific Procedures and Rules for the
Functioning of the Review Mechanism for the United Nations Convention against
Transnational Organised Crime and the Protocols thereto, 2nd session (tent.)

INCB: International Narcotics Control Board, 120th session*

UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against
Corruption: Open-ended Intergovernmental Expert Meeting on International Cooperation,
6th session*

UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against
Corruption, 7th session

UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against
Corruption: Implementation Review Group, resumed 8th session*

CTBTO: Preparatory Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty
Organization Preparatory Commission, 49th session*

UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Subcommission on lllicit Drug Traffic and
Related Matters in the Near and Middle East, 52nd session* (tent.)

IAEA: Board of Governors: Technical Assistance and Cooperation Committee

UNCITRAL: Working Group IV (Electronic Commerce), 56th session (tent.)

| - Interpretation SR - Summary Records

T - Translation

Vienna, VIC
C-BRD

Vienna, VIC
C-BR D

Vienna, VIC
C-BRD

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

To be det.

Vienna, VIC
C-C4

Vienna, VIC
C-BR D

Vienna, VIC
C-C2

Vienna, VIC-
M
MBR A

Vienna, VIC-
M
M Plenary

Vienna, VIC-
M
MBR A

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

To be det.

Vienna, VIC
C-BRC

Vienna, VIC
C-BRD

Riikka Puttonen

Demostenes
Chryssikos

Luca Castellani

Bozorgmehr Ziaran

Jo Dedeyne-Amann

Angela Me

Demostenes

Chryssikos

Andrés Finguerut

Brigitte Strobel-

Shaw

Dimitri Vlassis

Brigitte Strobel-

Shaw

Bozorgmehr Ziaran

Jo Dedeyne-Amann

Aruni Yasodha

Wijewardane

Jenny Clift

UT - Unedited Transcripts

(ACEFRS)
T

(ACEFRS)
I'T

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(AER)
T

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

260

180

120

200

100

100

190

50

400

2000

400

200

100

250

120

VI151642A

VI162607A

VI150927A

VI150646A

VI150900A

VI162302A

VI151637A

VI150922A

VI162254A

VI150916A

VI162255A

VI150645A

VI150903A

A2-BG-23-

53163

VI150928A
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23-24 November
27 November-

1 December

27 November-

1 December

7 December

8 December

8 December

11-15 December

* closed meeting

IAEA: Board of Governors Vienna, VIC Aruni Yasodha
C-BRC Wijewardane
UNCITRAL: Working Group V (Insolvency Law), 52nd session Vienna, VIC Caroline Nicholas
C-BRD
UNIDO: General Conference, 17th session Vienna, VIC- Kai Bethke
M
M Plenary
UNODC: Joint Meetings of the Commission on Narcotic Drugs, reconvened 60th session, Vienna, VIC Jo Dedeyne-Amann
and Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice, reconvened 26th session C-BRC
(tent.)
UNODC: Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice, reconvened Vienna, VIC Jo Dedeyne-Amann
26th session (p.m.) (tent.) C-BRC
UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs, reconvened 60th session (a.m.) (tent.) Vienna, VIC Jo Dedeyne-Amann
C-BRC
UNCITRAL: Working Group VI (Security Interests), 32nd session (tent.) Vienna, VIC Spyridon Bazinas

| - Interpretation

SR - Summary Records

C-BRD

T - Translation

UT - Unedited Transcripts

(ACEFRS)
T

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
T

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

(ACEFRS)
IT

250

150

800

300

300

300

120

A2-BG-24-

53164

VI150926A

VI161844A

VI150898A

VI150895A

VI151196A

VI150929A
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