

Secretariat

Distr.: Limited
1 June 2017
English

United Nations Office at Vienna Conference Management Service Planning, Coordination and Meetings Section Meetings Management Unit

VIENNA SCHEDULE OF UNITED NATIONS, UNIDO* AND CTBTO PREPCOM** MEETINGS FOR THE YEAR 2017***

V.17-03712 (E)





^{*} United Nations Industrial Development Organization.

^{**} Preparatory Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Organization.

^{***} This list contains meetings at Vienna and elsewhere of those UN bodies and offices located at the VIC, any other UN meetings convened at Vienna, meetings of UNIDO convened at Vienna and elsewhere, meetings of the International Atomic Energy Agency (IAEA) for which interpretation is provided by UNOV and meetings of the CTBTO PrepCom and its subsidiary bodies.

Date	Title	Venue	Officer-in- Charge	Services	Participants	Meeting No.
29 May-2 June	UNSCEAR: United Nations Scientific Committee on the Effects of Atomic Radiation, 64th session*	Vienna, VIC C-C2	Malcolm Crick	(ACEFRS) I T	120	VI150930A
31 May-2 June	CTBTO: Working Group A, 51st session	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Bozorgmehr Ziaran	(ACEFRS) I T	200	VI150643A-C
31 May-2 June	INTOSAI: 24th UN/INTOSAI Symposium	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Silke Steiner	(ACEFRS)	300	VI160346A-U
6 June	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs, 60th session: Intersessional Meeting	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Jo Dedeyne-Amann		140	VI170780A
6-7 June	Austrian Government: Hague Code of Conduct against Ballistic Missile Proliferation, 16th regular session*	Vienna, VIC C-C1	Georg Poestinger		200	VI161074A-U
7-16 June	OOSA: Committee on the Peaceful Uses of Outer Space, 60th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Niklas Hedman	(ACEFRS) I T Digital recordings posted in lieu of unedited transcripts.	300	VI150909A
12-16 June	IAEA: Board of Governors	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	250	A2-BG-20- 53160
16 June	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Implementation Review Group: Intersessional Meeting for the Drawing of Lots* (p.m.)	Vienna, VIC C-C3	Dimitri Vlassis		200	VI162291A
19-23 June	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Implementation Review Group, 8th session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Dimitri Vlassis	(ACEFRS) I T	400	VI150914A-U
22-23 June	CTBTO: Preparatory Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Organization Preparatory Commission, 48th session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Bozorgmehr Ziaran	(ACEFRS) I T	200	VI150648A-C
27-29 June	UNIDO: Industrial Development Board, 45th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Kai Bethke	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI151608A-D
27-30 June	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA) Europe, 12th session	Vienna, VIC C-C1	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	(EFRS) I T	100	VI170832A
3-21 July	UNCITRAL: United Nations Commission on International Trade Law, 50th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Renaud Sorieul	(ACEFRS) ITSR	200	VI150923A
* closed meeting	I - Interpretation SR - Summary Records T - T	ranslation UT -	Unedited Transcripts			Page: 2 of 5

10-21 July	ICSC: International Civil Service Commission, 85th session	Vienna, VIC C-C1	Regina Pawlik	(EFRS) I T	80	VI170526A
31 July-3 August	VIMUN: Vienna International Model United Nations (VIMUN) 2017	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Michael Pfeifer		250	VI151627A-U
21-23 August	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Open-ended Working Group on Prevention of Corruption, 8th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Dimitri Vlassis	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI150917A
21-31 August	CTBTO: Working Group B, 49th session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Yerzhan Birtan	(ACEFRS) I T	250	VI150647A
24-25 August	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Open-ended Intergovernmental Working Group on Asset Recovery, 11th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Dimitri Vlassis	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI150915A
6-8 September	UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on Trafficking in Persons, Especially Women and Children, 7th session	Vienna, VIC- M M BR A	Ilias Chatzis	(ACEFRS) I T	180	VI151643A
11-13 September	UNODC: Conference of Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on the Smuggling of Migrants, 4th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Ilias Chatzis	(ACEFRS) I T	180	VI162601A
11-15 September	IAEA: Board of Governors	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	250	A2-BG-21- 53161
18-22 September	IAEA: General Conference	Vienna, VIC- M M Plenary	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	2000	VI152210A
18-22 September	UNODC: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA) Africa, 27th session (tent.)	To be det.	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	(AEF) I T	100	VI150899A
25 September	IAEA: Board of Governors	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	250	A2-BG-22- 53162
2-5 October	CTBTO: Advisory Group, 49th session*	Vienna, VIC C0270	Yerzhan Birtan	Т	30	VI161904A
2-6 October	UNCITRAL: Working Group II (Dispute Settlement), 67th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Kate Lannan	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI150924A
2-6 October	UNODC: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Latin America and the Caribbean, 27th session (tent.)	To be det.	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	(EFS) I T	100	VI150902A

9-11 October	UNODC: Conference of the Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group of Government Experts on Technical Assistance, 10th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Riikka Puttonen	(ACEFRS) I T	260	VI151642A
11-13 October	UNODC: Conference of Parties to the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organized Crime: Working Group on International Cooperation: Working Group on International Cooperation, 8th session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Demostenes Chryssikos	(ACEFRS) I T	180	VI162607A
16-20 October	UNCITRAL: Working Group I (Micro-, Small- and Medium-sized Enterprises), 29th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Luca Castellani	(ACEFRS) I T	120	VI150927A
23-25 October	CTBTO: Working Group A, 52nd session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Bozorgmehr Ziaran	(ACEFRS) I T	200	VI150646A
23-27 October	UNODC: Heads of National Drug Law Enforcement Agencies (HONLEA), Asia and the Pacific, 41st session (tent.)	To be det.	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	Т	100	VI150900A
24-25 October	UNODC: Annual Meeting of the Board of Directors and General Assembly Meeting of the European Centre for Social Welfare Policy Research, 43rd session	Vienna, VIC C-C4	Angela Me		100	VI162302A
30 October- 3 November	UNODC: Meeting for the Purpose of Defining the Specific Procedures and Rules for the Functioning of the Review Mechanism for the United Nations Convention against Transnational Organised Crime and the Protocols thereto, 2nd session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Demostenes Chryssikos	(ACEFRS) I T	190	VI151637A
31 October- 17 November	INCB: International Narcotics Control Board, 120th session*	Vienna, VIC C-C2	Andrés Finguerut	(ACEFRS) I T	50	VI150922A
6-7 November	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Open-ended Intergovernmental Expert Meeting on International Cooperation, 6th session*	Vienna, VIC- M M BR A	Brigitte Strobel- Shaw	(ACEFRS) I T	400	VI162254A
6-10 November	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption, 7th session	Vienna, VIC- M M Plenary	Dimitri Vlassis	(ACEFRS) I T	2000	VI150916A
7-8 November	UNODC: Conference of the States Parties to the United Nations Convention against Corruption: Implementation Review Group, resumed 8th session*	Vienna, VIC- M M BR A	Brigitte Strobel- Shaw	(ACEFRS) I T	400	VI162255A
13-15 November	CTBTO: Preparatory Commission for the Comprehensive Nuclear-Test-Ban Treaty Organization Preparatory Commission, 49th session*	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Bozorgmehr Ziaran	(ACEFRS) I T	200	VI150645A
13-17 November	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs: Subcommission on Illicit Drug Traffic and Related Matters in the Near and Middle East, 52nd session* (tent.)	To be det.	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	(AER) I T	100	VI150903A
20-22 November	IAEA: Board of Governors: Technical Assistance and Cooperation Committee	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	250	A2-BG-23- 53163
20-24 November	UNCITRAL: Working Group IV (Electronic Commerce), 56th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Jenny Clift	(ACEFRS) I T	120	VI150928A
* 1 1						Dogg 4 of E

I - Interpretation SR - Summary Records T - Translation UT - Unedited Transcripts

* closed meeting

23-24 November	IAEA: Board of Governors	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Aruni Yasodha Wijewardane	(ACEFRS) I T	250	A2-BG-24- 53164
27 November- 1 December	UNCITRAL: Working Group V (Insolvency Law), 52nd session	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Caroline Nicholas	(ACEFRS) I T	150	VI150926A
27 November- 1 December	UNIDO: General Conference, 17th session	Vienna, VIC- M M Plenary	Kai Bethke	(ACEFRS) I T	800	VI161844A
7 December	UNODC: Joint Meetings of the Commission on Narcotic Drugs, reconvened 60th session, and Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice, reconvened 26th session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI150898A
8 December	UNODC: Commission on Crime Prevention and Criminal Justice, reconvened 26th session (p.m.) (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI150895A
8 December	UNODC: Commission on Narcotic Drugs, reconvened 60th session (a.m.) (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR C	Jo Dedeyne-Amann	(ACEFRS) I T	300	VI151196A
11-15 December	UNCITRAL: Working Group VI (Security Interests), 32nd session (tent.)	Vienna, VIC C-BR D	Spyridon Bazinas	(ACEFRS)	120	VI150929A